Effective January 1, 1988, all newly hired probationary employees shall receive a 
uniform allowance in the amount of three hundred dollars ($300.00) within thirty (30) days of his 
date of appointment. 

Section 2. Effective January I, 1988, all non-probationary jailers shall receive an annual 
uniform allowance in the amount of three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325.00). 

Section 3. All employees shall be entitled to a uniform maintenance allowance of three hundred 
and fifty dollars ($350.00) per year, which shall be paid in a separate check during the first pay 
period in December. 

Section 4. If the Employer mandates any changes in the clothing or equipment required to be